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BBA CURRICULUM 2023 - ACCOUNTING MAJOR

Code Course Title

General Basic Courses (30 credits)

Credits

Prerequisite

EL105 Communication Skills in English

EL125 English Through Social Media

EL295 Academic English and Study Skill 1
LAS101 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing
TU100 Civic Engagement

TU101 Thailand, ASEAN, and the World or
TU109 Innovation and Entrepreneurial Mindset
TU102 Life & Aesthetics

TU103 Life and Sustainability or

TU107 Digital Skill and Problem Solving
TU106 Creativity and Communication

and select 3 credits from General Basic Courses

XXXX  General Basic Course

Business Core Courses (42 credits)
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AC201 Fundamental Accounting

BA201 Business Law

BA202 Taxation

BA204 Business Statistics

BA401 Strategic Management

EC213 Introductory Microeconomics
EC214 Introductory Macroeconomics
EL221 Communicative Business English 1
EL321 Communicative Business English 2
FN201 Business Finance

HR201 Modern Management and Entrepreneurship
IS201  Digital Technology for Business
MK201 Principles of Marketing

OM201 Operations Management
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AC201

TBS Students and FN201 and MK201

EL221
AC201



BBA CURRICULUM 2023 - ACCOUNTING MAJOR

Code

Course Title

Major Compulsory Courses (33 credits)

AC311
AC312
AC313
AC314
AC315
AC316
AC317
AC318
AC411
AC412
AC413

Intermediate Accounting 1

Intermediate Accounting 2

Cost Accounting

Cost Management

Accounting Information Systems

Auditing

Enterprise Risk Management and Internal Control
Tax Accounting

Advanced Accounting 1

Advanced Accounting 2

Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis

Major Elective Courses (3 credits)

Credits
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Prerequisite

AC201

AC201

AC201

AC313

AC313 and 1S201
AC311 and AC312
AC312

AC311 and AC312
AC311 and AC312
AC311 and AC312
AC311 and AC312

Select 3 credits from courses list below.

AC421
AC431
AC441
AC442
AC451
AC461

Seminar in Financial Accounting

Seminar in Management Accounting

Seminar in Auditing

Seminar in Information Systems Audit and Control
Seminar in Accounting Information Systems

Seminar in Tax Accounting

w W w w w w

AC311 and AC312
AC314
AC316
AC315 and AC316
AC315
AC318



BBA CURRICULUM 2023 - ACCOUNTING MAJOR

Code Course Title Credits Prerequisite

Elective Courses or Minor Courses (21 credits)

Students must select one of the following;

I. Elective Courses (21 credits)

Select no less than 21 credits from courses within Elective Group of Accouning Curriculum in the list below. Not limiting
to the same group of courses.

Financial Accounting Cluster

AC221 Business Acumen & Financial Reporting 3 AC201

AC321 Deal Structuring in Fund Raising & M&A 3 AC311 and AC312

AC421 Seminar in Financial Accounting 3 AC311 and AC312

AC422 International Accounting 3 AC311 and AC312

AC423 Accounting for Specific Business 3 AC311 and AC312

Management Accounting Cluster

AC331 Accounting for Environmental and Social 3 AC201
Responsibility

AC431 Seminar in Management Accounting 3 AC314

AC433 Accounting for Planning and Control 3 AC314

Audit Assurance Cluster

AC341 Forensic Accounting 3 AC316

AC441 Seminar in Auditing 3 AC316

AC442 Seminar in Information Systems Audit and Control 3 AC315 and AC316

Taxation Cluster

AC461 Seminar in Tax Accounting 3 AC318

AC462 Tax Planning 3 AC318

AC463 Tax Problem 3 AC318

Accounting Information System Cluster

AC351 Emerging Technology in Accounting Professions 3 AC201 and 15201

AC352 Data Analytics in Accounting 3 AC201 and 15201

AC451 Seminar in Accounting Information Systems 3 AC315

AC452 Enterprise Resource Planning for Accounting 3 AC315

Other Related Accounting Cluster

AC295 Special Topics in Accounting 1 3 AC201

AC296 Special Topics in Accounting 2 1.5 [AC201

AC395 Special Topics in Accounting 3 3 AC311 and AC312

AC396 Special Topics in Accounting 4 1.5 |AC311and AC312

AC492 Basic Research Methodology in Accounting 3 AC311 and AC312

AC495 Special Topics in Accounting 5 3 AC311 and AC312

AC496 Special Topics in Accounting 6 1.5 |AC311and AC312

AC499 Independent Study in Accounting 3 AC311 and AC312



BBA CURRICULUM 2023 - ACCOUNTING MAJOR

Prerequisite

Code Course Title
Department of Finance
FN211 Financial Mathematics and Statistics
FN281* Wealth Management
FN311 Financial Management
FN312 Investments
FN313 International Finance
FN314 Financial Institutions Management
FN351 Fixed-Income Securities Analysis
FN411 Financial Risk Analysis and Management
FN412 Finance for Sustainability
FN422 Financial Viability Study
FN423 Advanced Financial Management
FN424 Investment Banking
FN451 Equity Securities Analysis
FN452 Portfolio Analysis and Asset Management
FN453 Insurance Business Management
FN454 Financial Engineering
FN455 Models for Financial Instrument Reporting
FN456 Derivatives Analysis
FN461 Advanced International Finance
FN471 Econometrics for Finance
FN472 Start-up Finance and Fintech

*Note for FN281 - No credits earned from this course if BA202 Taxation or FN453 Insurance Business Management or
FN312 Investments or AC318 Tax Accounting (or LA336 or STxxx related to insurance) has been taken or is taken with this

course in the same semester
Department of Management Information Systems

IS281  Tools for End-Users Computing and Development
IS282  User Interface Design and Evaluation

IS311  Introduction to Programming with Python

IS312  Business Intelligence and Analytics

IS313 Business Data Communications on Cloud
Computing andNetworking

IS314  Database Systems
IS315  Systems Analysis and Modelling
IS317  Information Systems Security and Control

IS318  Financial and Accounting Information Systems for
Enterprise Resource Planning

IS319  Electronic Business

IS361  Artificial Intelligence

IS381  Web and Mobile Development Tool

IS411  Internet Application Development

IS415  Information Systems Design and Implementation

IS461  Advanced Practice in Business Data Analytics

Credits
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FN201 and FN211
FN201 and FN211

FN311 and EC212 or EC214

FN201 and FN211
FN312
FN311 and FN312
FN311 and FN312
FN311 and FN312
FN311 and FN312
FN311 and FN312
FN312
FN312
FN314
FN311 and FN312
FN311 and FN312
FN312
FN313
FN311 and FN312
FN311

1S314
1S201
1S201

1S201
1S201
1S311
1S315
1S315
1S312



BBA CURRICULUM 2023 - ACCOUNTING MAJOR

Code Course Title Credits Prerequisite
IS462  Advanced Database Management 3 IS314
IS467  Online Business Management and Analytic 3 IS319
IS482  Software Quality Assurance 3 1S415
Department of Operations Management
OM315 Business Forecasting 3 BA204
OM323 Operations Planning and Control 3 om201
OM412 Organizational Performance Measurement 3 OoM201
OM424 Operation Audits and Risk Management 3 om201
Department of Real Estate Business
RB211 Introduction to Real Estate Business 3 -
RB212 Real Estate Business Regulations 3 -
RB312 Real Estate Valuation 3 RB212
RB332 Business Valuation 3 FN201

Core Thammasat Business School Courses
BA321 Consulting Practices using Case Study Thammasat Business School Students

BA322 Business Internship Thammasat Business School Students

BA331 Business Opportunities in Japan

BA332 Business Opportunities in China
BA333 Business Opportunities in Singapore -
BA334 Business Opportunities in CLMV

BA336 Business Opportunities in Selected Country 1
BA337 Business Opportunities in Selected Country 2
BA338 Luxury Brand Management

BA339 Special Topics in Business Administration 1
BA340 Special Topics in Business Administration 2
BA341 Special Topics in Business Administration 3
BA342 Special Topics in Business Administration 4

BA343 Special Topics in Business Administration 5
BA344 Special Topics in Business Administration 6 -
BA345 National Business Competitions Thammasat Business School Students
BA346 International Business Competitions Thammasat Business School Students
BA347 Start-Up1l

BA348 Start-Up 2

Thammasat Business School Students

I
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Thammasat Business School Students




BBA CURRICULUM 2023 - ACCOUNTING MAJOR

Code Course Title Credits Prerequisite

Il. Minor Courses (21 credits)

Select a Minor within or outside of Thammasat Business School, within Thammasat University.

Finance Minor Area Courses (15 credits)

FN211 Financial Mathematics and Statistics 3 -
FN311 Financial Management 3 FN201 and FN211
FN312 Investments 3 FN201 and FN211

Marketing Minor Area Courses (15 credits)

MK201

MK211

MK 211 Consumer Behavior | 3
3

MK 312 Strategic Brand Management

NOTE:

1. If there are still required credits in Minor area, students must choose a course(s) from their selected Minor or from
Elective Course until students achieved the required credits.

2. If the students select to follow Minor area’s course path, however have not completed aforementioned Minor but
have gotten at least 9 credits, students can choose to use their achieved credits in Minor Area for their Elective Course
instead.

Free Elective Courses (6 credits)

1. Student can select any courses offered by Thammasat Business School outside of their Major or

2. Student can select any courses offered by Thammasat University as their Free Elective, with the exception of General
Basic Courses of level 100.



	Curriculum 2023 - Structure
	Curriculum 2023

